

Contact No. FM150 (IH35-CR204) Realignment & Widening [0805-01-017]

WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 1 SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 6 TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

This Work Authorization is made pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Agreement entered into by and between Hays County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas, (the "County") and URS Corporation (the "Engineer").

Part 1. The *Engineer* will provide the following engineering services:

Hays County by the signing of this work authorization supplement agrees and certifies that upon Engineer's payment to the County for construction Change Order No. 3 in the amount of \$22,499.08, any and all claims, actions, causes of action, demands, liabilities, costs, expenses, attorneys' fees, interest, fees, and damages of any kind, relating to those matters set forth in the letter to URS Corporation from Office of the Hays County Judge dated April 1, 2013, and executed by Bert Cobb, M.D., Hays County Judge and the Texas Department of Transportation Advance Funding Agreement (Third Party Funding), Change Order Number 3, Contract Number 05123028, executed by Hays County on April 1, 2013, ("Claims") have been satisfied in full and URS Corporation is hereby released and discharged from any such Claims. This work authorization supplement relates solely to the above-cited Change Order No. 3, and shall not be construed as a waiver by Hays County of any claim against URS Corporation related to ongoing or future work performed by URS Corporation, its agents, contractors, or assigns.

Part 6. This Work Authorization is hereby accepted and acknowledged below.

ENGINEER:	COUNTY:
URS Corporation	Hays County, Texas
By: Sygnature	By: Signature
Jim Etherton	Bert Cobb, M.D.
Printed Name	Printed Name
VP- transportation Title	Printed Name Hays County Judge Title
8/13/13	9-3-2013
Date	Date